
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2990

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


ACQUISITION OF FARMER’S LAND IN CHHATTISGARH


†2990.  SHRI VIKRAM USENDI:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of farmers whose land have been acquired by the

Railways for Dalli Rajhara to Raoghat rail line in Chhattisgarh State;


(b) whether the farmers had been promised to be provided compensation and employment to one family member in railway for the said acquisition of their land;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the number of farmer families provided employment so far in

Railways?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): 840.

(b): Yes, Madam. However, the appointment in Railways is subject to satisfying the requirements as per extant rules.

(c): Applications from 806 out of 840, have been received.

(d): Out of 806 applications received, 232 applicants have been found eligible and 227 applicants have been provided jobs by the

Railway.

*****

